
Noise Transmission and Disruption in Layered Complex
Networks

Melvyn Tyloo

Director’s Postdoc Fellow, T-4 and CNLS

website: melvyntyloo.com

mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22

MT, J. Phys. Complex. 3, 03LT01 (2022)
MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 1 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/
https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Complexity

Editorial, Nature Physics 18, 843 (2022)
Anderson, Science 177(4047), 393-396 (1972)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 2 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Complex Networks

Social networks

Communication
networks

Transportation
networks

Electrical networks

Interacting molecules

Scientific collaborations

Citation networks

Spin glasses

...

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 3 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks

MT, J. Phys. Complex. 3, 03LT01 (2022)
Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 4 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks

ẋi = −
n∑

j=1

L(1)
ij xj + ηi i = 1, ...n , (1)

ẏi = −
n∑

j=1

L(2)
ij yj + fi ({xk}, {yk}) i = 1, ...n , (2)

Simplest choice: fi ({xk}, {yk}) = xi − n−1
∑

j xj

MT, J. Phys. Complex. 3, 03LT01 (2022)
Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 5 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks

Analytical treatment:

xi (t) =
∑
α

e−λ
(1)
α t

∫ t

0
eλ

(1)
α t′

∑
j

ηj u
(1)
α,j dt

′ u
(1)
α,i , (3)

yi (t) =
∑
α

e−λ
(2)
α t

∫ t

0
eλ

(2)
α t′

∑
j

xj u
(2)
α,j dt

′ u
(2)
α,i . (4)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 6 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks

Analytical treatment:

xi (t) =
∑
α

e−λ
(1)
α t

∫ t

0
eλ

(1)
α t′

∑
j

ηj u
(1)
α,j dt

′ u
(1)
α,i , (5)

yi (t) =
∑
α

e−λ
(2)
α t

∫ t

0
eλ

(2)
α t′

∑
j

xj u
(2)
α,j dt

′ u
(2)
α,i . (6)

Layer 1:

⟨x2i ⟩ =
η20
2

∑
α

u
(1)
α,i

2

λ
(1)
α

, (7)

Layer 2:

⟨y2i ⟩ =
η20
2

∑
α,β,γ

∑
k,l

u
(1)
γ,ku

(1)
γ,l u

(2)
α,ku

(2)
β,l [2λ

(1)
γ + λ

(2)
α + λ

(2)
β ]

λ
(1)
γ (λ

(2)
α + λ

(2)
β )(λ

(1)
γ + λ

(2)
α )(λ

(1)
γ + λ

(2)
β )

u
(2)
α,i u

(2)
β,i .

(8)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 7 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks

Analytical treatment: → Same networks
Layer 1:

⟨x2i ⟩ =
η20
2

∑
α

u2α,i
λα

, (9)

Layer 2:

⟨y2i ⟩ =
η20
4

∑
α

u2α,i
λ3
α

. (10)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 8 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 9 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks

Erdős-Rényi

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 10 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks

yi

xi
Cycle

λ
(1)
2 = 0.0158

WS I

λ
(1)
2 = 0.0156

WS II

λ
(1)
2 = 0.273

BA

λ
(1)
2 = 2.302

ER

λ
(1)
2 = 3.02

Cycle

λ
(2)
2 = 0.0158

1
819

0.405
744

0.286
23.856

0.131
0.905

2.8× 10−4

0.766
WS I

λ
(2)
2 = 0.0156

0.405
725

1
673.51

2.5× 10−5

19.81
0.0197
0.881

0.0113
0.738

WS II

λ
(2)
2 = 0.273

0.286
3.1

2.5× 10−5

2.673
1

1.346
0.126
0.0733

0.0123
0.0535

BA

λ
(2)
2 = 2.302

0.131
0.048

0.0197
0.0504

0.126
0.0329

1
0.0372

8.5× 10−4

0.0169
ER

λ
(2)
2 = 3.02

2.8× 10−4

0.0251
0.011
0.0253

0.0123
0.0173

8.5× 10−4

0.0123
1

0.0182

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 11 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks

More layers

żi = −
n∑

j=1

L(3)
ij zj + fi ({yk}, {zk}) i = 1, ...n , (11)

(a) (b)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 12 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


More general coupling function

Coupling function: fi ({xk}, {yk}) = −(µyi − νx i ) ,

⟨y2
i ⟩ =

ν2η20
2

∑
α,β,γ

∑
k,l

u
(1)
γ,ku

(1)
γ,l u

(2)
α,ku

(2)
β,l [2λ

(1)
γ + λ

(2)
α + λ

(2)
β + 2µ]

λ
(1)
γ (λ

(2)
α + λ

(2)
β + 2µ)(λ

(1)
γ + λ

(2)
α + µ)(λ

(1)
γ + λ

(2)
β + µ)

u
(2)
α,iu

(2)
β,i .

(12)

Same networks

⟨y2
i ⟩ =

ν2η20
2

∑
α

u2α,i
λα(λα + µ)(2λα + µ)

. (13)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 13 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Colored noise

Two-point correlator: ⟨ηi (t)ηj(t ′)⟩ = δij η
2
0 e

−|t−t′|/τ0 ,

⟨x2i ⟩ = η20
∑
α

u
(1)
α,i

2

λ
(1)
α

2
, (14)

⟨y2i ⟩ = η20
∑
α,β,γ

∑
k,l

u
(1)
γ,ku

(1)
γ,l u

(2)
α,ku

(2)
β,l

λ
(1)
γ

2
λ
(2)
α λ

(2)
β

u
(2)
α,i u

(2)
β,i . (15)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 14 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks: Multistability

Kuramoto oscillators:

ẋi = −
n∑

j=1

b
(1)
ij sin(xi − xj) + ηi i = 1, ...n ,

ẏi = −
n∑

j=1

b
(2)
ij sin(yi − yj) + fi ({xk}, {yk}) i = 1, ...n ,

(16)

Simplest choice: fi ({xk}, {yk}) = xi − n−1
∑

j xj

MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)
Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 15 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks: Multistability

MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)
Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 16 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks: Multistability

MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)
Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 17 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks: Multistability

1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5

0

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

T e
sc

[s
]

MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)
Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 18 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks: Multistability

Rescaled noise: ξ = d δx

n−1
∑
i

⟨ξ2i ⟩ = η20 , (17)

1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5

0

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

T e
sc

[s
]

MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)
Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 19 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks: Multistability

2.00 2.25 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.75

0

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

T e
sc

[s
]

MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)
Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 20 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Layered Networks: Multistability

Rescaled noise: ξ = d δx

n−1
∑
i

⟨ξ2i ⟩ = η20 , (18)

2.00 2.25 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.75

0

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

T e
sc

[s
]

MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)
Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 21 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/


Conclusion

Layered networks: cannot be considered independently.

More complexity → richer network dynamics ... more vulnerabilities.

MT, J. Phys. Complex. 3, 03LT01 (2022)
Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 22 / 22

https://www.melvyntyloo.com/

