# Noise Transmission and Disruption in Layered Complex Networks

Melvyn Tyloo

Director's Postdoc Fellow, T-4 and CNLS



website: melvyntyloo.com

mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22

MT, J. Phys. Complex. **3**, 03LT01 (2022) MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com)

University of Naples Federico II, Italy

mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 1

### Complexity

editorial

#### Complexity matters

This month, we celebrate the fiftieth anniversary of Philip Anderson's landmark essay 'More is Different'.

f one asked physicists to describe Philip Anderson's influence in a single word, the most likely answers would be along the lines of 'broad' or 'wide'. Among condensed matter physicists in particular. Anderson is a legendary figure. His contributions have reduced the understanding of interference marnetism, and of many other properties of quantum systems. In the early 1960s, he proposed a symmetry-breaking mechanism to explain how a photon could acquire mass for the subsequent development of the Higgs mechanism. But perhaps the truest Different", which helped establish some of the philosophical foundations of complexity science.

Today, condensed muter physics is base. But things were different — or at least percented differently — in the 1970s have percented differently — in the 1970s have needed. Note to Differently were magnetized with a second muter physiciate", which are used. Most content on my part and among the condensed muter physiciate", which defers a second muter physiciate physiciate second muter physiciate " which defers a second muter physiciate", which defers a second muter physiciate different physiciate physiciate is deferred as a second muter physiciate of the physiciate physiciate is a second muter physiciate different physiciate of the physiciate physiciate different physiciate of the physiciate physiciate different physiciate of the physiciate physiciate of the physiciate physiciate different physiciate of the physiciate physiciate of the physiciate physiciate different physiciate of the physiciate physiciate of the physiciate physiciate different physiciate of the phy

Weakeyi klerifitda beo majer types of cientific rearray, new instance, which "goes for the indumental laws", and the dirit" cientific which cylaims photometry the induced set of the induced set of the cientific rearray, which with cientific and the induced set of the induced set of the angeneration, but which which and Andresson was the instruction it structure that one infinite rises in 1.Was unbedraff Andresson in Andresson's requires a statistical set of the induced set of the induced set of the induced in angelaction of these reas and condenses of particulas has a structure that a set of the majer known of these reas and condenses of particulas has a structure of the induced in the induced set of the induced set of the induced in angelaction of these reas and condenses the matter physics is soliding more than a Weilman Phali once work of the reas

More is Different was the result of Anderson's urge to provide more dignity to his own research field. But it went far of the philosophical approach that underginned the perceived privilege of intensive' research fields. In his essay, Anderson borrowed and generalized the concept of emergence from evolutionary biology, laying out the idea that systems at a given scale have properties that cannot be directly predicted from the laws describing the behaviour of constituents at a lower scale. For example, consciousness is an emergent property of the brain, but neurons are not individually conscious. Similarly, knowing the inner workings of every single component of a car does not help us describe the complex patterns arising in

Anderson did not mean to fully disrupt the value of the opposite approach -reductionism. There is no doubt that the brain is made of neurons, and that the laws regulating the behaviour of microscopic mitties hold in any context. But the point of More is Different is that a reductionist approach does not imply a 'constructionist one. One cannot use the laws learned at a certain scale as building blocks to directly explain the emergent properties at higher scales. Reality is a collection of layers of emergence, and all the laws and frameworks needed to understand them share the same universal and fundamental quality. From this perspective, chemistry is not just applied physics, biology is not just applied chemistry - all the way up to sociology, which is not

These ideas helped set a new direction in the study of complex phenomena as a deviation from the reductionism paradigmtemperators in new considered one of the hallmarks of complex systems, in which the properties of the whole cannot be directly indered from the details of the parts but are from their mutual interactions. In this context, More is Different is not only a direction of the system is not only a contemport, but has been a result reading to generations of scientists within reading to generations of scientists within reading to generations of scientists within in widely different systems. Cities, neural networks, ecosystems and social media, are just a few examples of the rich variety that complexity science explores.

Despite the lasting impact hum measures had in the physics community and beyond, seeds of relations are still embedden in the way we think. As any statker who recently graduated from high schedures provide the failed, and the schedure physics and the failed and the disciplication of the schedures is a good dunce you will get a tree or pyramid duggans of schedures of the schedure schedures the disciplication of the schedure during the schedure schedures and schedures freshly enrolled physics student the reason behind their choics, and semones will almost certainly express the feeling that physics is more impacting to final anternal schedures the schedure of the schedure schedures and schedures in the schedure almost certainly express the feeling that physics is more impacting to final anternal schedures and schedures schedures and schedures schedures the schedures s

This year ups. Anderson optimed the read to all agas. This has gthe read to all the read to all a set of the algebre tensors, nightly mean patients in all and pretect has consultant with has dalgebre tensors of people, idea. Houses algebre tensors of the set who have the set with high the set of the set of the set with high the set of the tensors of the set of the set of the were physicas in set or achieves a have of the set of t

Published online: 8 August 2022 https://doi.org/10.1038/s41567-022-01734-5

#### References

 Andream, F.W. Kismer JTZ, 199 - 340 (1972).
 Singlich, R. et al. More in Effective – Fifty Stars of Candinsoid Matter Physics (Princeton Univ. Press, 2001).
 Weisskopf, V.J. Brochlansen Net. Lab. Publ. 24: 22 https:// sciencesandidocogi: A polymapysicies (Visiology) (102) pdf UP 6. Derivation, J. et al. More arXiV:22012. 4 August 1972, Volume 177, Number 4047

#### SCIENCE

#### More Is Different

Broken symmetry and the nature of the hierarchical structure of science.

P. W. Anderson

less relevance they seem to have to the very real problems of the rest of science, much less to those of society.

The constructionis hypothesis breaks down when confronted with the twin difficulties of scale and complexity. The behavior of large and complexity aggregates of elementary particles, it turns out, is not to be understood in terms of a simple extrapolation of the properties of a few particles. Instead, at each level of complexity entirely new properties appear, and the understanding of the new behaviors requires re-

NATURE PHYSICS [ VOI, 18 ] AUGUST 2022 [ 843 ] www.noture.com/hotamphysics

843

Editorial, Nature Physics **18**, 843 (2022) Anderson, Science **177**(4047), 393-396 (1972)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com)

University of Naples Federico II, Italy

mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 2/22

< □ > < □ > < □ > < □ > < □ > < □ >

## **Complex Networks**

- Social networks
- Communication networks
- Transportation networks
- Electrical networks
- Interacting molecules
- Scientific collaborations
- Citation networks
- Spin glasses



University of Naples Federico II, Italy



MT, J. Phys. Complex. 3, 03LT01 (2022)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com)

University of Naples Federico II, Italy

mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 4

э



$$\dot{x}_{i} = -\sum_{j=1}^{n} \mathbb{L}_{ij}^{(1)} x_{j} + \eta_{i} \quad i = 1, \dots n, \qquad (1)$$
  
$$\dot{y}_{i} = -\sum_{j=1}^{n} \mathbb{L}_{ij}^{(2)} y_{j} + f_{i}(\{x_{k}\}, \{y_{k}\}) \quad i = 1, \dots n, \qquad (2)$$

Simplest choice:  $f_i({x_k}, {y_k}) = x_i - n^{-1} \sum_j x_j$ 

MT, J. Phys. Complex. **3**, 03LT01 (2022) 
Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com) University of Naples Federico II, Italy mtyloo

#### Analytical treatment:

$$x_{i}(t) = \sum_{\alpha} e^{-\lambda_{\alpha}^{(1)}t} \int_{0}^{t} e^{\lambda_{\alpha}^{(1)}t'} \sum_{j} \eta_{j} u_{\alpha,j}^{(1)} dt' u_{\alpha,i}^{(1)}, \qquad (3)$$
  
$$y_{i}(t) = \sum_{\alpha} e^{-\lambda_{\alpha}^{(2)}t} \int_{0}^{t} e^{\lambda_{\alpha}^{(2)}t'} \sum_{j} x_{j} u_{\alpha,j}^{(2)} dt' u_{\alpha,i}^{(2)}. \qquad (4)$$

(B) mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22

6/22

æ

#### Analytical treatment:

$$x_{i}(t) = \sum_{\alpha} e^{-\lambda_{\alpha}^{(1)}t} \int_{0}^{t} e^{\lambda_{\alpha}^{(1)}t'} \sum_{j} \eta_{j} u_{\alpha,j}^{(1)} dt' u_{\alpha,i}^{(1)}, \qquad (5)$$
  
$$y_{i}(t) = \sum_{\alpha} e^{-\lambda_{\alpha}^{(2)}t} \int_{0}^{t} e^{\lambda_{\alpha}^{(2)}t'} \sum_{j} x_{j} u_{\alpha,j}^{(2)} dt' u_{\alpha,i}^{(2)}. \qquad (6)$$

Layer 1:

$$\langle x_i^2 \rangle = \frac{\eta_0^2}{2} \sum_{\alpha} \frac{u_{\alpha,i}^{(1)^2}}{\lambda_{\alpha}^{(1)}},$$
 (7)

Layer 2:

$$\langle y_{i}^{2} \rangle = \frac{\eta_{0}^{2}}{2} \sum_{\alpha,\beta,\gamma} \sum_{k,l} \frac{u_{\gamma,k}^{(1)} u_{\gamma,l}^{(1)} u_{\alpha,k}^{(2)} u_{\beta,l}^{(2)} [2\lambda_{\gamma}^{(1)} + \lambda_{\alpha}^{(2)} + \lambda_{\beta}^{(2)}]}{\lambda_{\gamma}^{(1)} (\lambda_{\alpha}^{(2)} + \lambda_{\beta}^{(2)}) (\lambda_{\gamma}^{(1)} + \lambda_{\alpha}^{(2)}) (\lambda_{\gamma}^{(1)} + \lambda_{\beta}^{(2)})} u_{\alpha,i}^{(2)} u_{\beta,i}^{(2)} .$$

$$(8)$$

#### Analytical treatment: $\rightarrow$ Same networks Layer 1:

$$\langle x_i^2 \rangle = \frac{\eta_0^2}{2} \sum_{\alpha} \frac{u_{\alpha,i}^2}{\lambda_{\alpha}},$$
 (9)

Layer 2:

$$\langle y_i^2 \rangle = \frac{\eta_0^2}{4} \sum_{\alpha} \frac{u_{\alpha,i}^2}{\lambda_{\alpha}^3} \,. \tag{10}$$

э



mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 9/22



mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 10/22

	Cycle	WS I	WS II	BA	ER
x <sub>i</sub> y <sub>i</sub>	$\lambda_2^{(1)} = 0.0158$	$\lambda_2^{(1)} = 0.0156$	$\lambda_2^{(1)} = 0.273$	$\lambda_2^{(1)} = 2.302$	$\lambda_2^{(1)} = 3.02$
Cycle $\lambda_2^{(2)} = 0.0158$	1 819	0.405 744	0.286 23.856	0.131 0.905	$\begin{array}{c} 2.8 \times 10^{-4} \\ 0.766 \end{array}$
WS I $\lambda_2^{(2)} = 0.0156$	0.405 725	1 673.51	$\begin{array}{c} 2.5 \times 10^{-5} \\ 19.81 \end{array}$	0.0197 0.881	0.0113 0.738
$\begin{array}{c} \text{WS II} \\ \lambda_2^{(2)} = 0.273 \end{array}$	0.286 3.1	$2.5  imes 10^{-5} \\ 2.673$	1 1.346	0.126 0.0733	0.0123 0.0535
$BA \\ \lambda_2^{(2)} = 2.302$	0.131 0.048	0.0197 0.0504	0.126 0.0329	1 0.0372	$\begin{array}{c} 8.5 \times 10^{-4} \\ 0.0169 \end{array}$
$\frac{ER}{\lambda_2^{(2)} = 3.02}$	$\begin{array}{c} 2.8 \times 10^{-4} \\ 0.0251 \end{array}$	0.011 0.0253	0.0123 0.0173	$\begin{array}{c} 8.5 \times 10^{-4} \\ 0.0123 \end{array}$	1 0.0182

mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 11/22

æ

A D N A B N A B N A B N

#### More layers

 $\dot{z}_i = -\sum_{j=1}^n \mathbb{L}_{ij}^{(3)} z_j + f_i(\{y_k\}, \{z_k\}) \quad i = 1, \dots n,$  (11)



Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com)

University of Naples Federico II, Italy

mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 12/22

**Coupling function**:  $f_i(\{x_k\}, \{y_k\}) = -(\mu y_i - \nu \overline{x}_i)$ ,

$$\langle y_{i}^{2} \rangle = \frac{\nu^{2} \eta_{0}^{2}}{2} \sum_{\alpha,\beta,\gamma} \sum_{k,l} \frac{u_{\gamma,k}^{(1)} u_{\gamma,l}^{(2)} u_{\alpha,k}^{(2)} u_{\beta,l}^{(2)} [2\lambda_{\gamma}^{(1)} + \lambda_{\alpha}^{(2)} + \lambda_{\beta}^{(2)} + 2\mu]}{\lambda_{\gamma}^{(1)} (\lambda_{\alpha}^{(2)} + \lambda_{\beta}^{(2)} + 2\mu) (\lambda_{\gamma}^{(1)} + \lambda_{\alpha}^{(2)} + \mu) (\lambda_{\gamma}^{(1)} + \lambda_{\beta}^{(2)} + \mu)} u_{\alpha,i}^{(2)} u_{\beta,i}^{(2)} u_{\beta,i}$$

Same networks

$$\langle y_i^2 \rangle = \frac{\nu^2 \eta_0^2}{2} \sum_{\alpha} \frac{u_{\alpha,i}^2}{\lambda_{\alpha} (\lambda_{\alpha} + \mu) (2\lambda_{\alpha} + \mu)} \,. \tag{13}$$

 Two-point correlator:  $\langle \eta_i(t)\eta_j(t')
angle=\delta_{ij}\,\eta_0^2\,e^{-|t-t'|/ au_0}$  ,

$$\langle x_{i}^{2} \rangle = \eta_{0}^{2} \sum_{\alpha} \frac{u_{\alpha,i}^{(1)^{2}}}{\lambda_{\alpha}^{(1)^{2}}},$$

$$\langle y_{i}^{2} \rangle = \eta_{0}^{2} \sum_{\alpha,\beta,\gamma} \sum_{k,l} \frac{u_{\gamma,k}^{(1)} u_{\gamma,l}^{(1)} u_{\alpha,k}^{(2)} u_{\beta,l}^{(2)}}{\lambda_{\gamma}^{(1)^{2}} \lambda_{\alpha}^{(2)} \lambda_{\beta}^{(2)}} u_{\alpha,i}^{(2)} u_{\beta,i}^{(2)}.$$

$$(14)$$

mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 14/22

3

#### Kuramoto oscillators:

$$\dot{x}_{i} = -\sum_{j=1}^{n} b_{ij}^{(1)} \sin(x_{i} - x_{j}) + \eta_{i} \quad i = 1, ...n,$$

$$\dot{y}_{i} = -\sum_{j=1}^{n} b_{ij}^{(2)} \sin(y_{i} - y_{j}) + f_{i}(\{x_{k}\}, \{y_{k}\}) \quad i = 1, ...n,$$
(16)

Simplest choice:  $f_i({x_k}, {y_k}) = x_i - n^{-1} \sum_j x_j$ 

MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com)



#### MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com)

mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 16 /



MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com)

mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 17 / 2



MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com)

University of Naples Federico II, Italy

mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 18/22

Rescaled noise:  $\xi = d \overline{\delta \mathbf{x}}$ 



#### MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com)

University of Naples Federico II, Italy

mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 19/22



MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com)

University of Naples Federico II, Italy

mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 20 / 22

Rescaled noise:  $\xi = d \overline{\delta \mathbf{x}}$ 



#### MT, arXiv:2210.01180 (2022)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com)

University of Naples Federico II, Italy

mtyloo@lanl.gov — 11/10/22 21/22

- Layered networks: cannot be considered independently.
- $\bullet$  More complexity  $\rightarrow$  richer network dynamics ... more vulnerabilities.

MT, J. Phys. Complex. 3, 03LT01 (2022)

Melvyn Tyloo (melvyntyloo.com)

University of Naples Federico II, Italy